## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

## Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case No. 31 of 2024

Inland Power Limited	••	• • • • • •		 •••••	Petitioner
		Vers	sus		
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam L	imited	•••••	•••	 •••••	Respondent

## CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW) HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, A.C. to Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate

Sl.No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature					
	rioccamg		action taken				
			with date				
1	2	3	4				
09	13.06.2025	Mr. Saket Upadhyay, learned Counsel appeared for the					
		Petitioner-Inland Power Limited. Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, A.C. to					
		Mrinal Kanti Roy appeared for the JBVNL.					
		Both the parties have submitted that the pleadings are complete.  Office to post the case on 18.07.2025 at 2:00 PM for arguments.  In the meantime the Petitioner is directed to submit the value of de-capitalisation of the assets.					
		Sd/-					
		Member (T) Member (L)					